

JAY USHIN LIMITED (A Joint Venture With USHIN LTD. JAPAN)

G.P. 14, HSIIDC INDL. ESTATE,

SECTOR-18, GURGAON - 122 001 HARYANA (INDIA)

Phone: 0124-4623400 Fax: 0124-4623403 E-mail: info@jushinindia.com Website: www.jpmgroup.co.in CIN: L52110DL1986PLC025118

April 19, 2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 513252

Subject: Non-applicability of SEBI Circular-SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated

26th November, 2018 issued with respect to fund raising by issuance of

Debt Securities by Large Entities.

With reference to above mentioned subject and in compliance with the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/ DDHS/CI R/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018. We hereby confirm that our Company is "Not a Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria given under the aforesaid Circular.

You are requested to take the information on records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Jay Ushin Limited

Jyoti Kataria Company Secretary M No. A55376





JAY USHIN LIMITED

(A Joint Venture With USHIN LTD. JAPAN)

G.P. 14, HSIIDC INDL. ESTATE, SECTOR-18, GURGAON - 122 001 HARYANA (INDIA) Phone: 0124-4623400 Fax: 0124-4623403 E-mail: info@jushinindia.com Website: www.jpmgroup.co.in CIN: L52110DL1986PLC025118

Annexure - A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate***

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Jay Ushin Limited
2	CIN	L52110DL1986PLC025118
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March, 2023 / 31st December , as applicable (in Rs Cr.)	Rs. 50.47 Crores
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Care Ratings Limited has carried out credit rating and assigned us rating – Care BB+; Stable
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

***We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018.

For Jay Ushin Limited

For Jay Ushin Limited

Jyoti Kataria

Company Secretary

Amit Kithania Chief Financial Officer

Date: April 19, 2023

